—

YOBE STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
TIME TO DISPOSITION INDICATOR FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2025
COURT NO. 1 DAMATURU JUDICIAL DIVISION

SUIT NO. AND
PARTIES

DATE OF
FILLNG

DATE OF
ASSIGNME
NT

DATE OF
SERVICE

DATE OF
COMMEN
CEMENT
OF
HEARING

NO. OF
ADJOURN
MENTS

REASON FOR
ADJOURNMENT
(WHERE MORE THAN
ONCE)

DATE OF
JUDGMENT

STAGE OF PENDING
CLAIMS (WHERE
JUDGEMENT HAS NOT
BEEN DELIVERED)

DURATION
FROM
FILING TILL
JUDGMENT

YBS/DT/SCC/001
/2025

MAHMUD
INUWA

VS. s
ABDULKADIR ISA

2/01/25

2/01/25

4/01/25

10/01/25

NILL

15/01/25

NILL

13 DAYS

YBS/DT/SCC/002
/2025

YAYAIl

MUHAMMAD
Vs.

JIBRIN DALHATU

6/01/25

6/01/25

9/01/25

17/01/25

NILL

30/01/25

NILL

24 DAYS

YBS/DT/SCC/003
/2025

ADALCI SAVINGS
& LOANS

Vs.
REBECCA DANIEL

7/01/25

7/01/25

10/01/25

15/01/25

NILL

20/01/25

NILL

13 DAYS

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 0

NAME OF MAGI TE: AHMED MOHAMMED BAHUYA

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 3
DATE: 05/02/2025




