

**YOBE STATE JUDICIARY  
SMALL CLAIMS COURT**

**TIME TO DISPOSITION INDICATOR FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2025  
COURT NO. 1 DAMATURU JUDICIAL DIVISION**

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNMENT	DATE OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOURNMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE)	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED)	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT
YBS/DT/SCC/001 /2025 MAHMUD INUWA VS. ABDULKADIR ISA	2/01/25	2/01/25	4/01/25	10/01/25	1	NILL	15/01/25	NILL	13 DAYS
YBS/DT/SCC/002 /2025 YAYAJI MUHAMMAD Vs. JIBRIN DALHATU	6/01/25	6/01/25	9/01/25	17/01/25	1	NILL	30/01/25	NILL	24 DAYS
YBS/DT/SCC/003 /2025 ADALCI SAVINGS & LOANS Vs. REBECCA DANIEL	7/01/25	7/01/25	10/01/25	15/01/25	1	NILL	20/01/25	NILL	13 DAYS

**NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 0**

**NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 3**

**NAME OF MAGISTRATE: AHMED MOHAMMED BAHUYA**

**DATE: 05/02/2025**

**SIGNATURE:**

*[Handwritten Signature]*  
5/2/25

CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT I  
DAMATURU, YOBE STATE  
JUDGE